PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5519093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE STRAWBERRY LANE	
City:	ORRVILLE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44667	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D655166	
Patent Number:	D677564	
Patent Number:	D690200	
Patent Number:	D708054	
Patent Number:	D680424	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)684-3026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3306846353

Email: LORI.MARTIN@JMSMUCKER.COM

Correspondent Name: LORI J. MARTIN

Address Line 1: ONE STRAWBERRY LANE
Address Line 4: ORRVILLE, OHIO 44667

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6211-6212-6216-6427-6497	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentJMStoFOLG_05.10.2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0020

505472290

source=AssignmentJMStoFOLG_05.10.2019#page2.tif source=AssignmentJMStoFOLG_05.10.2019#page3.tif source=AssignmentJMStoFOLG_05.10.2019#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between **The J. M. Smucker Company**, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at One Strawberry Lane, Orrville, Ohio 44667 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and **The Folger Coffee Company**, an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at One Strawberry Lane, Orrville, Ohio 44667 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in to and under the patents set forth on the attached Schedule A and the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing (all of the foregoing collectively, the "Patents"); and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patents,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the promises and obligations set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the inventions therein, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues, and all of the inventions relating to the foregoing, and including all rights to claim priority, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the Patents or other applications to Assignee as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, a fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0022

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents, and issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

THE J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY

By:	Zumnett Knudstn
Name:	Jeannette L. Knudsen
Title:	Senior Vice President, General
	Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNEE:

THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY

By: <u>Jannette Brudsan</u>

Name: Jeannette L. Knudsen

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF OHIO) SS: COUNTY OF WAYNE)

Date: 5/10/19

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0024

Summit County My Comm. Exp. 1/22/2024

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
CONTAINER	United States	29/378296	02 Nov 2010	D655166	06 Mar 2012
CONTAINER	United States	29/388208	25 Mar 2011	D677564	12 Mar 2013
CONTAINER	United States	29/408841	16 Dec 2011	D690200	24 Sep 2013
CONTAINER	United States	29/417558	05 Apr 2012	D708054	01 Jul 2014
CONTAINER	United States	29/436354	05 Nov 2012	D680424	23 Apr 2013

PATENT REEL: 049156 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 05/13/2019